

Catalina Foothills Unified School District #16 2101 E. River Road, Tucson, AZ 85718

(520) 209-7500 (520) 209-7570 FAX

www.cfsd16.org

BOARD AGENDA ITEM

ITEM NO: 3.6

BOARD MEETING DATE: Tuesday, December 10, 2024

OPENING ITEM: Catalina Foothills School District Star Award

SUBMITTED BY: Amie Sams, Administrative Assistant

PRESENTED BY: Doug Hadley, Board Member

Presented for the governing board's information is the Catalina Foothills Star Award Recognition of the Catalina Foothills High School Girls Swim/Dive Division II State Championship Team and Division II Coach of the Year Tamara Brandhuber.

RECOMMENDED MOTION: Information Item